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The Leon County Health Department will be offering Tdap immunizations for
sixth graders transitioning to seventh grade. The Tdap vaccine is a required
immunization for seventh graders. Health department nurses will be
administering the vaccine during school hours to students with consent forms.

Please return the attached consent forms to your student’s school clinic or to
LeonSchoolHealth@flhealth.gov no later than the listed deadline.

SCHOOL CLINIC DATE CONSENT DEADLINE
Montford Monday, May 39, 2021 Friday, April 301, 2021
Griffin Wednesday, May 5%, 2021 Tuesday, May 4™, 2021
Woodville Friday, May 7™, 2021 Thursday, May 6, 2021
Nims Monday, May 10™, 2021 Friday, May 7™, 2021

Raa Monday, May 10™, 2021 Friday, May 7™, 2021
Swift Creek | Thursday, May 13", 2021 Wednesday, May 12", 2021
Deerlake Friday, May 14™, 2021 Thursday, May 13™, 2021
Fairview Tuesday, May 18", 2021 Monday, May 17, 2021
Ft. Braden Thursday, May 20", 2021 Wednesday, May 19", 2021
Cobhh Wednesday, May 26, 2021 Tuesday, May 25™, 2021

For more information on the Tdap vaccine, please visit:
https://www.cdc.gov/vaccines/hcp/vis/vis-statements/tdap.html
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